# Robert J. Harden Jr.

Filmmaker

(626) 639 -7573 jamesentertainmentgroup@gmail.com

# **EXPERIENCE**

The James Entertainment Group LLC, Writer | Producer | Director | Editor

2023

**DIMENSIONS:** The Interrogation

Valor Films/The James Entertainment Group LLC, Executive Producer

2023

Frelse-https://vimeo.com/808582306

The James Entertainment Group LLC/Valor Films, Producer|Executive Producer|Editor

2021

Halfdanr- ■ HALFDANR

**SoKrispyMedia/The James Entertainment Group LLC,** *First Assistant Director* 

2022

Actor vs CGI - ■ Movie Effects Gone Wrong

# **EDUCATION**

**Columbia College Hollywood**, BFA-Cinema & Television Production

Video Symphony, Diploma - New Media Production

**Columbia College Chicago**, Radford Studio Center-Feature Film Production

# **PROFESSIONAL LINKS**

**The James Entertainment Group LLC**- www.jamesentertainment.com **Linkedin**- https://www.linkedin.com/in/robert-j-harden-jr-36583933/

# **SKILLS**

Premiere

Media Composer

Photoshop

Final Draft

Writer's Duet

Arri Alexa

Red